WHEREAS, the City Engineering team recommends awarding the Aeration Blower 
Replacement Project to the lowest responsible bidder, Blue Heron Construction, which submitted a 
responsive and complete bid for said project, for a total base bid amount of four-hundred and ninety-nine 
thousand, six-hundred and eleven dollars ($499,611.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council of the City of Beacon hereby 
awards COB Bid No. 2025-016, Aeration Blower Replacement Project, to Blue Heron Construction in the 
amount of four-hundred and ninety-nine thousand, six-hundred and eleven dollars ($499,611.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the City Administrator is hereby authorized to execute an 
agreement and any amendments with Blue Heron Construction, subject to approval by the City Attorney 
as to form and substance, and to take all actions necessary to effectuate the intent of this Resolution and to